
Technical Workshop on Indicator 16.10.2: List of (Possible) Participants 

No. Name Contact Status 

1 Susan Abbot Independent consultant, providing services in 
the areas of program monitoring & evaluation, 
research & learning, and program development/ 
grant writing in support of independent media, 
digital rights, and access to information: 
susanabbott1@gmail.com 

Confirmed 

2 Laura Neuman Director, 
Global Access to Information Program, The 
Carter Center: laura.neuman@cartercenter.org 
 

Participation by Skype 

3 Irwan Firdaus  Media Advocacy Officer,  Oxfam in 
Indonesia:  IFirdaus@oxfam.org.uk 
 

Confirmed, in place of 
Maya Safira (Project 
Manager, SDGs 
Governance – 
Economic Justic 
Programme, Oxfam 
GB Indonesia: 
msafira@oxfam.org.uk 

4 Maria Garrido Research Assistant Professor, Technology and 
Social Change Group at the University of 
Washington, working with IFLA on our 
Development and Access to Information (DA2I) 
report: migarrid@uw.edu 
 

Confirmed, for IFLA 

5 Isabel Rodde Cross Sectoral Programme "Realising Human 
Rights in Development Cooperation"/Good 
Governance and Human Rights, Deutsche 
Gesellschaft für 
Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH: 
isabel.rodde@giz.de 
 

Confirmed 

6 Andi Faisal Bakti  UNESCO Chair in Communication for Sustainable 
Development, Pancasila University, Indonesia: 
amfabak@gmail.com 
 

Confirmed 

7 Darmawan 
Triwibowo 

Tifa Foundation: darmawan@tifafoundation.org 
 

Indicated interest, but 
has not confirmed 
(possibly travelling to 
New York for UN GA) 

8 James Deane 
 
 

Director of Policy and Learning, BBC Media 
Action: james.deane@bbc.co.uk 
 

Confirmed 

9 Hamish Boland-
Rudder 

Online Editor, 
The International Consortium of Investigative 
Journalists: hbolandrudder@icij.org 
 

Confirmed 
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10 Francesca Silvani  Director of Programme Effectiveness and Policy, 
Europe, INTERNEWS:  fsilvani@internews.eu 
 

Confirmed 

11 Gilbert 
Sendugwa 

Coordinator & Head of Secretariat, 
Africa Freedom of Information Centre: 
gilbert@africafoicentre.org 
 

Confirmed 

12 Christopher 
Wilson 

Research Fellow, PhD Candidate, 
Department of Media and Communication, 
University of Oslo: oslo.wilson@gmail.com 
 

Expressed interest, 
but yet to confirm 
definitively 

13 Carlos Iglesias Open Data Senior Researcher, World Wide Web 
Foundation (Open Data Barometer) 
Asturias, Spain: 
carlos.iglesias@webfoundation.org 
 

Expressed interest, 
but yet to confirm 
definitively 

14 Mark M. Nelson Senior Director,  
Center for International Media Assistance, 
National Endowment for Democracy: 
markn@ned.org 
 

Confirmed 

15 Bill Orme UN Representative, Global Forum for Media 
Development (GFMD): bill.orme@gmail.com 
 

 

16 Tomasz Janowski Founding Head, UNU-EGOV 
Invited Full Professor, University 

of Minho 
Co-Editor-in-Chief, Government 

Information Quarterly 
Founder and Coordinator, ICEGOV 

conference series: janowski@unu.edu 
 

Expressed interest, 
but not available for 
the workshop 

17 David Kaplan Executive Director/GIJN: 
mailto:david.kaplan@gijn.org 
 

Expressed interest, 
but yet to confirm 
definitively 

18 Edetaen Ojo Media Rights Agenda – Nigeria: 
edet@mediarightsagenda.org 
 

Confirmed 

19 Deji Olukotun Senior Global Advocacy Manager, Access Now: 
deji@accessnow.org 
 

Confirmed (?) 

20 Leon Willems Chairperson, GFMD; Free Press Unlimited: 
willems@freepressunlimited.org 
 

Confirmed 

21 Fackson Banda Programme Specialist & workshop coordinator, 
IPDC (UNESCO, Paris): f.banda@unesco.org 
 

Confirmed 
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22 Guilherme 
Canela De Souza 
Godoi 

Adviser for Communication & Information, 
UNESCO Montevideo: g.godoi@unesco.org 
 

Confirmed 

23 Albana Shala Chair, IPDC; Free Press Unlimited: Albana Shala 
albashala@gmail.com 
 

Confirmed 

24 Victoria 
Marchenko 

USAID: vmarchenko@usaid.gov 
 

Confirmed 

25 Jennifer 
Henrichsen 

PhD candidate at the Annenberg School for 
Communication, University of Pennsylvania: 
jennifer.henrichsen@asc.upenn.edu 
 

Confirmed, 
representing Nicole 
Stremlau (Oxford) for 
the UNESCO World 
Trends report 

 

Workshop coordinators: 

Fackson Banda, UNESCO (Paris): f.banda@unesco.org 

Ayman Mhanna, GFMD: director@gfmd.info 

Stephanie Khalaf, GFMD: skhalaf@gfmd.info 

Caroline Giraud, GFMD: cgiraud@gfmd.info 
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